a.	 Object of the preferential issue of Warrants and details of
utilization of proceeds:

	 To meet capital expenditure and working capital requirement
of the Company and its subsidiaries, joint venture and
affiliates including investment in subsidiaries, joint
ventures and affiliates, repayment of debt, expansion and
modernization of plants, exploring acquisition opportunities
and general corporate purposes.

b.	 The proposal or intention of the Promoter/ Directors/
Key Management Personnel to subscribe to the proposed
preferential issue, if any:

	 Except Warrant Holder, companies forming part of the
Promoter/ Promoter Group / Non-Promoter persons / entity,
which will be subscribing to Warrants in the preferential
issue, none of the other Promoters, Directors or Key
Management Personnel of the Company intends to apply
and subscribe to any of the Warrants.

17

c.	 The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue of Warrants

Sl.
No.  Category

Pre-issue Shareholding
(28.07.2017)

Post-issue Shareholding*

Number of
Equity Shares

held

% of
Shareholding

Number of
Equity Shares

held

% of
Shareholding

A Promoters Holding
1 Indian Promoters

i) Individual 555397 0.045 555397 0.043
ii) Bodies Corporate 474126801 38.255 489126801 38.083

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0.000 0 0.000
Sub Total (A) 474682198 38.300 489682198 38.126

B Public Shareholding
1 Institutional Investors

a)   Mutual Funds/UTI 1542601 0.125 1542601 0.120
b)   Venture Capital Funds 0 0.000 0 0.000
c)   Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.000 0 0.000
d)   Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.000 0 0.000
e)   Foreign Portfolio Investors 43024144 3.471 43024144 3.350
f)   Financial Institutions and Banks 85336630 6.886 85336630 6.644
g)   Insurance Companies 521000 0.042 521000 0.041
h)   Provident Funds/Pension Funds 0 0.000 0 0.000

   i) Any Others(specify) 0 0.000 0 0.000
a) Foreign Institutional Investors 1466337 0.118 1466337 0.114
b) Foreign Banks 5305 0.000 5305 0.000

Sub Total (B1) 131896017 10.642 131896017 10.269
2 Central Government/State Government(s)/President of India 0 0.000 0 0.000

Sub Total (B2) 0 0.000 0 0.000
3 Non Institutional Investors

a) Indian Public 353778513 28.545 363778513 28.323
b) NBFC Registered with RBI 0 0.000 0 0.000
c) Employee Trusts 0 0.000 0 0.000
d) Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) 0 0.000 0 0.000
e) Any Other

i. Bodies Corporates 265138379 21.393 275138379 21.422
ii. OCBs 38250 0.003 38250 0.003
iii. NRI (Rept.) 3562662 0.287 13562662 1.056
iv. NRI (Non - Rept.) 1131741 0.091 1131741 0.088
v. Foreign Nationals 7000 0.001 7000 0.001
vi. Trust 92644 0.008 92644 0.007
vii Clearing Members 9049790 0.730 9049790 0.705
Sub Total (B3) 632798979 51.058 662798979 51.605

Total Public Shareholding (B = B1+B2+B3) 764694996 61.700 794694996 61.874
C Non Promoter-Non Public Shareholders

1 Custodian /DR Holder – Name of DR Holders 0 0.000 0 0.000
2 Employee Benefit Trustee (Under SEBI (Share based Employee

Benefits) Regulations, 2014
0 0.000 0 0.000

Total Non-Promoter- Non Public Shareholders (C=C1+C2) 0 0.000 0 0.000
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 1239377194 100.000 1284377194 100.000

The above post issue shareholding pattern assumes conversion of all the Warrants into equivalent number of equity shares of the
Company.

The aforesaid shareholding pattern does not take into the account the allotment of share to be made by the Company under the HFCL
Employees’ Long Term Incentive Plan-2017.

18

d.	 Proposed time within which preferential issue of Warrants
shall be completed

	 As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the preferential
issue of Warrants shall be completed, within a period of
15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution
contained in this Notice. Provided that where the allotment